SCDES on November 29, 2022. 

The Hazardous Waste Management Permit includes Postclosure care for the closed 

impoundments and also addresses corrective action requirements for Solid Waste 

Management Units (SWMUs) and Areas of Concern (AOCs). 

One hundred and six (106) SWMUs and seven (7) AOCs have been identified at the facility.  

SCDES has determined that ninety-six (96) SWMUs and AOCs do not require any further 

action at this time. The current permit requires corrective action for twelve (12) SWMUs and 

two (2) AOCs.